
�

management

!

Alejandro Pizarro-Enríquez  

baritono

International Opera Studio Pesaro Management 
General Manager Inga Balabanova | mobile +39 3332401458 

Piazzale Lazzarini 19, Pesaro (PU) | P. Iva  02532590417  |  C.. f. BLBNGI71R42Z254W 

Sede legale: via A. Lincoln, n. 23 - 61121 ∘ Pesaro (PU)  

info@operastudiopesaro.com               www.operastudiopesaro.com/management                  

Singing Studies  

2006 - 2010  

2012 - 2013  

currently  

Scholarship  

March 2006  

March 2010  

Masterclass  

Michael Gehrke  

Francisco Araiza  

Christina Gallardo-Domas  

Claudia Visca  

Languages  

Spanish  

English  

German  

Italian 

Taller Lírico Municipal de Concepción with Professor 

Rodrigo Navarrete.  

With Professor Jürgen Hartfiel in Dresden, Germany  

Privately with the baritone Oscar Quezada in Munich 

and the Professor Claudia Visca in Vienna.  

granted from the city of Concepción to study lyrical 

singing at Taller Lírico Municipal.  

granted from the friends of Municipal de 

Santiago Theater.  
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Productions  

Opera  

Dead Man Walking  

Idomeneo  

Madama Butterfly  

La juive  

The Magic Flute  

Manon  

El Barbero de Sevilla and 2018  

Lelisir Damore 

Salome 

The Gambler 

Gianni Schicchi  

 

Soloist in Concert  

Christmas Oratorio J.S. Bach  

Opera Gala  

Carmina Burana 

C major Mass W.A. Mozart  

Coaches  

Matteo Pais  

Kristin Okerlund  

Eleonora Pertz  

Stephen Hopkins 

Roll  

Inmate  

Trojan  

Imperial Commissioner  

Villager  

Papageno  

Guard  

Official  

Belcore  

Slave 

3rd Gambler  

G. Schicchi  

 

Tour in Chile 

Semperoper Dresden 

Radebeul, Germany  

Vienna

Semperoper Dresden 

Semperoper Dresden  

Opera Concepción  

Semperoper Dresden  

Open Air Chile  

Vienna State Opera  

Vienna State Opera  

Open Air Chile  

Vienna State Opera  

Vienna State Opera  

Off Theater Vienna  

2012 

2012 

2013 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2016 

2017 

2017 

2018 

2010 

2013 

2015 

2017

Conductors 

Christian Thielemann  

Wladimir Michailowitsch Jurowski  

Stefan Lano 

Julia Jones

Tomás Netopil  

Guillermo Garcia Calvo 

Simone Young  

Frédéric Chaslin 


